
Vote by Mail

In-Person Early Voting
Town Hall ~ 100 Maple Ave., Shrewsbury, MA 01545

Vote at your Polling Location on Election Day – Tuesday, November 3, 2020
Hours from 7:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M.

You can request an absentee or early ballot by mail by sending a request to: Town Clerk, 100 Maple 
Ave., Shrewsbury, MA 01545, dropping a request in the town bill box in front of town hall or sending e-
mail with your signature scanned-in to: swright@shrewsburyma.gov

Link to Vote by Mail Application
https://www.sec.state.ma.us/ele/elepdf/2020-Vote-by-Mail-Application.pdf

T h a n k   Y o u   a n d   S t a y   S a f e ! 
S a n d r a   E .   W r i g h t ,   T o w n   C l e r k 

A d d r e s s :   1 0 0   M a p l e   A v e . ,   S h r e w s b u r y ,   M A     0 1 5 4 5 
W e b s i t e :     h t t p s : / / s h r e w s b u r y m a . g o v / 

P h o n e :   ( 5 0 8 )   8 4 1 - 8 5 0 7 

EARLY VOTING

Last day to register to vote and change party Saturday, October 24, 2020
enrollment for the State Election:

Last day to apply for an Absentee or Early Vote Wednesday, October 28, 2020 –5 PM
Ballot BY MAIL before the State Election:

Last Day to apply IN PERSON for an Absentee or Monday, November 2, 2020 – 12 PM
Early Vote Ballot before the State Election:

Track My Ballot: https://www.sec.state.ma.us/wheredoivotema/track/trackmyballot.aspx

In Person Early Voting prior to State Election:
Saturday, Oct. 17, 2020 – Friday, Oct. 30, 2020

Hours:

Saturday, October 17 to Friday October 30
Saturday October 17 from 9:00 AM to 2:00 PM
Sunday October 18 from 9:00 AM to 2:00 PM

Monday October 19 to Friday October 23 from 8 AM to 4:30 PM
Saturday October 24 2:00 PM to 7:00 PM

Sunday October 25 from 9:00 AM to 2:00 PM
Monday October 26 to Friday October 30 from 8 AM to 4:30 PM

mailto:swright@shrewsburyma.gov
https://www.sec.state.ma.us/ele/elepdf/2020-Vote-by-Mail-Application.pdf
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